6505221882

T-986 P 002/011 F-430

FORM PTO - 1595

#### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

# **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of convey     Steven S. Bondy     Eric Davis Dowdy     Choung U. Kim     David A. Oare     Vahid Zia  Additional name(s) o	• •	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  Gilead Sciences, Inc.  Street Address: 333 Lakeside Drive Foster City, California 94404  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
	Merger	
	nber(s) or patent number(s):	
If this documen	it is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A 10/583,8	pplication No.(s) 14	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X_No
	ress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: <u>Alla</u>	n N. Kutzenco	
Internal Addres	ss: GILEAD SCIENCES, INC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address	: 333 Lakeside Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Foster City	State: <u>CA</u> Z <sub>I</sub> P: <u>94404</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) The Commissioner is nereby authorized by this document to charge any additional fees which may be required by this paper to account no: 07-1250.
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
of the original of Allan N. Kutzenco. Name of Per	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa document.  Req. No.: 38, 945 son Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 10
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	(94)	

6505221882

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA
Steven S. BONDY	Danville	California
Eric Davis DOWDY	Foster City	California
Choung U. KIM	San Carlos	California
David A. OARE	Belmont	California
Vahid ZIA	San Carlos	California

#### hereby assign to

May-10-2007 15:55

Full Name of Assignor	State of Incorporation	Business Address
GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.	Delaware	333 Lakeside Drive Foster City, CA 94404

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
Imidazo[4,5-c]pyridine compounds and methods of antiviral treatment	June 22, 2006	10/583,814

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Facto ( 1 /.15
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, 2007.	US FET C. M. CUI. TOTALL.
this 23 day of X120.	. 5
X Ruty O'Donk	L.S.
Steven S BONDY	
STATE OF	_
:ss.	
COOKIT OF	
Before me this day of	20, before me, the undersigned notary
public personally appeared Steven S. BONDY	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of id	entification, which consisted of whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the	same as his/her free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	
1	
4 collect	
See attached Notary Public	
Sol Holley Lucito	
My Commission Expires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	Foster City California.
this 23 day of April 2007.	
Son Shiri & L. I	L.S.
Eric Davis DOWDY	
STATE OF:	,
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF;	
Before me this day of public, personally appeared Eric Davis DOWDY, proved t	20, before me the undersigned notary
dontification, which consisted of	✓ to be the berson whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowle	dged that he/she executed the same as his/her
free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
. /	
Notary Public My Commission Expires	
Notary Public	<del></del>
Let	
My Commission Expires [Notary's Seal Here]	•
,,	
Page 2 0	5 A

State of California	)
(2) (m) 1	} ss
County of	<i></i>
A 123 2000	netore me, Robin Tomes Notary Abolic S. Rondy  Name(c) of Signer(c)
on Mocilla Stands	yame and Title of Omcor (e.S., "Jurie Daw, Notary (Gow.")
personally appeared	(Nathers) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(c) is/are-
2000 2000	subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1	acknowledged to me that he/spe/thon/ executed the same in his/he/thon/ authorized
Notary fublic - Co	capacity(ioc) and that by his/nor/thoir
HavComm. Action for	'''''' Signature(s) on the instrument the persynter. Y
	acted, executed the instrument
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	D. J. Sout
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required b	ly law it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
	al and reattachment of this form to another document
Description of Attached Docu	•
Title or Type of Document:	ignment
Document Date: April 23	3007 Number of Pages
Document Date:	C A . A. 1 Ch. 12 K.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above.	Eric Davis Dady, Chang U. Kim,
David A - Oare, Vahid Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign	CiG.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sigi	
Signer's Name	RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER TOP OF COURT OF CO.  THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER TOP OF CO.  THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER TOP OF CO.  THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER THUMSP
: Tradividual	top of thump here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s)	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	1
☐ Attorney-in-Hact	
Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other	

State of California	)
Sa. motes	SS.
County of	— J
A	Robin Torres Notery Public  Retire und Tute of Ottocoffe g "Javin Doc, Natury Public")  Daudy  Native(s) of Signeric)
on /10r/ 23 2007 before me	KODIN TOMAS TUDERY TOUTE
Soin Davic	Name Sing Time of Oracles (e.g. Santa poet, 1988) 1 dans y
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signaria)
	✓ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/am
	subscribed to the within instrument and
yeararararararara	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
POBN TORRES  Commission # 1688290	the saind in his/ <del>hor/thei</del> r authorized
Notary Public - California	caρacity( <del>iες</del> ), and that by his/h <del>er/the</del>
San Mateo County	signature(e) on the instrument the person( <del>s</del> ), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
My-Comm Expressed 15, 2010	acted, executed the instrument
	Maidal tweeners the management
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	/ XM. heer
	Signature of Notary Public
	-
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may particularly removal and reattact	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven Impent of this form to another document
Description of Attached Document	,
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNA  Document Date: April 23, 2007	nent
16.11 02 250	4
Document Date: // / / 25 20 /	Number of Pages
C(-) Other Thee Named About	S. Bandy Chang U. Kim, David
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above. <u>A Cobst</u>	2.
Vahid Z	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	Entral Park (Mark Control of Cont
	OF SIGNER
	Top of that to her
Individual	
Individual	
Individual     Corporate Officer — Title(s):     Partner — : Limited	
<ul> <li>Individual</li> <li>Corporate Officer — Title(s):</li></ul>	
Individual     Corporate Officer — Title(s):     Partner — : Limited	
Individual     Corporate Officer — Title(s):     Partner — : Limited	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	

© 1999 National Notiny Accordance • 9350 De Soto Ave. P.O. Bux 2402 • Charsword, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalisticary.org

Prod No 5907

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at for the Toly
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at the least of this production of the set of the least of
L.S.
Choung U. KIM
STATE OF:  COUNTY OF:  See a second of the s
COUNTY OF
Before me this day of, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personality appeared Choung U. KIM, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Identification, which consisted of, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
David A. OARE
STATE OF
COUNTY OF : ss.
Before me this day of, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personality appeared David A. OARE, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Identification, which consisted of, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
Page 3 of 4

State of California	)
County of San Mateo	<b>&gt;</b> 99.
	<b>J</b>
- May 7 2007 hoters mo	LINDA ASTON, Notary Publ,
personally appeared <u>(houng U· //</u>	<u></u>
	Idama(s) of orang(-)
	□ personally known to me   □ personally k
LINDA ASTON Commission # 1445843 Notory Public - Contornia Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Nov 12, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	MUTATOR IN THE STATE OF THE STA
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	Junda Witter
	Signature of Notary Public
	NETIONAL
_	PPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may translutent removal and reatts	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
Though the information below is not required by law, it may transmit removal and reatted.  Description of Attached Document	y prove valuable to person3 relying on the document and could preven achment of this form to another document
Though the information below is not required by law, it may transmit removal and reatted.  Description of Attached Document	y prove valuable to person3 relying on the document and could preven achment of this form to another document
Though the information below is not required by law, it may traudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven achment of this form to another document  Men 4
Though the information below is not required by law, it may transducent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Document Date  May 7 2007	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven achment of this form to another document
Though the information below is not required by law, it may transducent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Document Date  May 7 2007	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven achment of this form to another document
Though the information below is not required by law, it may transducent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Document Date  May 7 2007	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven achment of this form to another document
Though the information below is not required by law, it may transdulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document Affice No.  Document Date May 7 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Frich  Oare, Vahid Zie, steven S.F.	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven achment of this form to another document
Though the information below is not required by law, it may transdulent removal and reatted Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document Associated Document Date May 7, 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Frich Oare, Vahid Zio, struch S.P. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document  Nent  Number of Pages:  Suroly
Though the information below is not required by law, it may transducent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Document Date  May 7 2007	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven achment of this form to another document  Nent  Number of Pages:  Davis Dovde, Choung V Ic. m. David
Though the information below is not required by law, it may traudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Document Date May 7 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Apove Frich Care, Vahid Zia, struch S.F. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven achment of this form to another document  Men + Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may traudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Document Date May 7 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: FCIC    Oare Vahid Zia struch S.F.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document  Men   Number of Pages:  Davis Davde, Choung U le m. David OF SIGNER Top of thumber these
Though the information below is not required by law, it may traudulent removal and reatta  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document Assis (2017)  Document Date May 7 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Frich Care, Vahid Zio, struch S.P.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s)	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document  Men   Number of Pages:  Davis Davde, Choung U le m. David OF SIGNER Top of thumber these
Though the information below is not required by law, it may traudulent removal and reatte  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Document Date May 7 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Frich  Care, Vahid Zio, struch S.F.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s)  Partner — Title(s)  General	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document  Men   Number of Pages:  Davis Davde, Choung U le m. David OF SIGNER Top of thumber these
Though the information below is not required by law, it may traudulent removal and reatta  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Document Date May 7 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Frich  Care, Vahid Zie, steven S.F.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s)  Partner — Title(s)  Partner — Title(s)  General  Attorney-in-Fact	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document  Men   Number of Pages:  Davis Davde, Choung U le m. David OF SIGNER Top of thumber these
Though the information below is not required by law, it may traudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Document Date  May 7 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: FCIC Caper Vahid Zia struck S.F.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s)  Partner — I Limited I General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document  Men   Number of Pages:  Davis Davde, Choung U le m. David OF SIGNER Top of thumber these
Though the information below is not required by law, it may traudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven echment of this form to another document  Men
Though the information below is not required by law, it may traudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Document Date May 7 2007  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Frich  Care Vahid Zie Struch S.F.  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s)  Partner — I Limited I General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven echment of this form to another document  Men

State of California	- L
County of <u>San Mateo</u>	. } ss.
a. May 4 , 2407 haven my	Linda As Jon, Notory Publi
On 11009 Date	Name and Tale of Oricor (d.g., "Sane Doe, Notary Pube")
personally appeared David A. Our	Nameta) of Signet(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
LINDA ASTON	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/then—authorized
Commission # 1445863 Notary Public - Collionia Contra Costa County	the same in his/her/ther authorized capacity(+es), and that by his/her/ther signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
My Comm. Expines Nov 12, 2007	the entity upon behalf of which the person(ş acted, executed the instrument
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	-1 Oct
	Servature of Robert Public
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	IONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	IONAL  ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven ont of this form to another document
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachme	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven ont of this form to another document
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattaching  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	ve valuable to persons raiying on the document and could preven ont of this form to another document
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattaching  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	ve valuable to persons raiying on the document and could preven ont of this form to another document  Pu + Number of Pages. 4
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattaching  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	ve valuable to persons raiying on the document and could preven ont of this form to another document  Pu + Number of Pages. 4
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Steven & Bandy Choons U
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Steven & Bandy Choons U
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Steven & Bandy Choons U
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Steven & Bandy Choons U
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Steven & Bandy Choons U
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Steven & Bandy Choons U
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Steven & Bandy Choons U
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Steven & Bandy Choons U
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Steven & Bandy Choons U
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Steven & Bandy Choons U
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachme  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document	Powely Stevens Rondy Chains U

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, hereto s	set my hand and sea	at <b>1057ER</b>	<u>117 E HUIR</u>	-X-MIII-
this 22 day of APRIL	, 20 <u><b>0</b>7</u>	ļ-	•	
1/17				L.S.
Vahid ZIA				
_				
STATE OF	_: :SS.			
COUNTY OF	.50.			
	<u> </u>			
Before me this da public, personally appeared Va	ay of	, 20, before 1	ne, the undersigne	ed notary
public, personally appeared Value consisted of	nia ZIA, proved to mi	ropaga aguaran s Macana adheran a	/ eviderice or iden /hose namê is Sub	scribed to the
toregoing Assignment, and ack	nowledged that he/sl	e executed the sam	e as his/her free a	ct and deed for
the purposes therein contained	i.			
	1			
see attache				
an attach				
ce	Notary Public			
	My Commission E	cpires:		
[Notary's Seal Here]				

State of California	)
Ca. Mahan	<b>&gt;</b> SS.
County of <u>San Mateo</u>	·- J
1 100 000	Radin Torres Notary Public  Name and Title of Oracle (e.g., "Jane Doe, Molary Public")  Name(s) of Signer(s)
on /tpr/2/20/ before met_	Name and Tale of Oracle (co. "Later Does Broads Public")
variously appeared While Zia	regular data total an addition (C.S. anno and departs) and the
resonally appeared	Name(a) of Signer(a)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	Exidetice
	to be the person <del>ts</del> ) whose name( <del>a)</del> is/are
**************	subscribed to the within instrument and
ROBIN TORRES Commission # 1688290	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Notary Public - California	capacity( <del>(os</del> ), and that by his/h <del>or/the</del> i
San Mateo County MyCarm Boths Sep 15, 2010	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	P.S. Gassel
	Schalure of Noury Public
Though the information below is not required by law, if may p.	TIONAL
Though the montation pales is not required by raw, it may pe	
fraugulent removal and reattach	nent of this form to another document
	Die Valuable to persons relying on the document and could prove the mont of this form to another document
Description of Attached Document	ment of this form to another document
	ment of this form to another document
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:ASSIGNA  Document Date:APCIL 27 2007	n en+  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document  Number of Pages: 4  S. Bondy Enic Osvis Doudy
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document  Number of Pages: 4  S. Bondy Enic Osvis Doudy
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document  Number of Pages: 4  S. Bondy Enic Osvis Doudy
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document  Number of Pages: 4  S. Bondy Enic Osvis Doudy
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document  Number of Pages: 4  S. Bondy Enic Osvis Doudy
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document  Number of Pages: 4  S. Bondy Enic Osvis Doudy
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document  Number of Pages: 4  S. Bondy Enic Ocuis Doudy
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document  Number of Pages: 4  S. Bondy Enic Ocuis Doudy
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document  Number of Pages: 4  S. Bondy Enic Osvis Doudy
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document  Number of Pages: 4  S. Bondy Enic Osvis Doudy
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	n en+  Number of Pages:

**RECORDED: 05/10/2007**